



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC011022482025

+ **W.P.(C) 19036/2025 & CM APPL. 79275/2025**

KAMAL NARAYAN KAULPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Kumar, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bharadwaj (CGSC),
Mr Kushagra Kumar and Mr Amit
Kumar Rana Advs. for UOI/Delhi
Police.

Ms. Malvika Kapila Kalra, Ms.
Harbani Shinh, Ms. Apoorva Jain, Mr.
Kanishk Sachdeva, Advs. for R-
4/DDA.

Ms. Zehra Khan, Mr. Harshpreet
Singh and Ms. Nishka Sharma, Advs.
for R-1 and R-2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **17.08.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks.
3. List for hearing on 23rd November, 2026.
4. Interim orders to continue till the next date.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

AUGUST 17, 2026/dss/ss